The Park Press
Severna Park Middle School

This Week at SPMS
September 13t — 17t

Monday September 13t — A Day

Tuesday September 14" — B Day

Wednesday Sept. 15" — A Day

September PTO Mtg.

Wednesday, September 15 - 5:30 — 7:00pm
Google Meet joining info

Video call link: https://meet.google.com/qik-vcga-vae

Thursday Sept. 16™ — Yom Kippur — School’s Closed

Friday Sept. 17t" — B Day

Looking Ahead:

6" Grade Back to School Night 6:00 pm
7t & 8™ Gr Back to School Night 6:00 pm
PTO Meeting - Virtual — 7 PM

2 Hour Early Dismissal - PD

2 Hour Early Dismissal - Conferences

Student Birthdays

9/11
9/11
9/11
9/12
9/12
9/12

9/11
9/11
9/12
9/12
9/12
9/13
9/14
9/14
9/15

Jonathan Lopez
John Marshall
William Andrione
Riordan Kelley
Megan Young
Zeshawn Malik
Evan Hopkins
Molly Procida
Kathryn Espinola
Cailin Bender 9/16
Halina Diehl 9/17
Abigail Chavez-Alarcon 9/17

Landon Hoder
Oliver Hines
Kaitlyn Nagy
Tatum Davis
Anya Volkov
Gina Chen
Nicholas Guerrisi 9/14
Megan Krause 9/14
Abigail MacRobbie 9/14
Anaya Moghees 9/15
Elliet Bristol 9/17
Claire Fath 9/17
Zoe Souder 9/17

Faculty/Staff Birthday
Alexandra Lay 9/22  Joy Newton 9/13
Zoe Vilicic 9/15

Principal Notes/Update

Lunch Procedures- This week we began our venture in
providing outdoor lunch for students. This was met with
many successes but also opportunities for growth. We will
continue to offer outdoor seating for students who elect
not to eat in the cafeteria each day, weather permitting.
Please plan accordingly.

Pick Up Times- One major hurdle to outdoor lunches is the
time it takes to get students to the office for early
dismissals. When possible, please avoid lunch times for
early dismissal:
6"-11:05-11:35 7t"-11:55-12:25 8t-12:45-1:15
Schedule Changes- All schedule change requests can be
made using the link below:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSd1R_sOKXORZov

JO3IftZMi9nmPn8pqTtit3s4tHHOJmd3hNw/viewform

Drop Off/Pickup- The following times indicate when
students are supervised during the am and pm shifts.
Drop Off/Arrival Time- 7:55-8:15

Pick Up/Dismissal- 2:55-3:10

Transportation- Busses continue to be an issue regarding
timeliness, crowding and dependability. Please trust we
are doing everything we can to communicate your
concerns to transportation. We will continue next week
with adjusting our dismissal to minimize waiting anywhere
we can. Concerns related to transportation can be sent to:
Ivoyer@aacps.org or transportation@aacps.org

PRIDE Osprey of the Week

Huge shout out to our counseling team, Ms.
Westley, Ms. Carty, Ms. Spegel, Ms. White, and
Ms. Truffer for their incredible work these last
two weeks finalizing enrollments and schedules
for all 1,446 students at SPMS!




