

The Park Press Severna Park Middle School



This Week at SPMS September 13th – 17th

Monday September 13th – A Day

Tuesday September 14th – B Day

Wednesday Sept. 15th – A Day

September PTO Mtg.

Wednesday, September 15 · 5:30 – 7:00pm

Google Meet joining info

Video call link: https://meet.google.com/qik-vcqa-vae

Thursday Sept. 16th – Yom Kippur – School's Closed

Friday Sept. 17th – B Day

Looking Ahead:

Sept. 21	6 th Grade Back to School Night 6:00 pm
Sept. 28	7 th & 8 th Gr Back to School Night 6:00 pm
Oct. 7	PTO Meeting - Virtual – 7 PM
Oct. 20	2 Hour Early Dismissal - PD
Oct. 21	2 Hour Early Dismissal - Conferences

Student Birthdays

Landon Hoder	9/11	Jonathan Lopez	9/11
Oliver Hines	9/11	John Marshall	9/11
Kaitlyn Nagy	9/11	William Andrione	9/12
Tatum Davis	9/12	Riordan Kelley	9/12
Anya Volkov	9/12	Megan Young	9/12
Gina Chen	9/12	Zeshawn Malik	9/13
Nicholas Guerrisi	9/14	Evan Hopkins	9/14
Megan Krause	9/14	Molly Procida	9/14
Abigail MacRobbie	9/14	Kathryn Espinola	9/15
Anaya Moghees	9/15	Cailin Bender	9/16
Elliet Bristol	9/17	Halina Diehl	9/17
Claire Fath	9/17	Abigail Chavez-Alarcon	9/17
Zoe Souder	9/17		

Faculty/Staff Birthday

Alexandra Lay 9/11 Joy Newton 9/13

Zoe Vilicic 9/15

Principal Notes/Update

Lunch Procedures- This week we began our venture in providing outdoor lunch for students. This was met with many successes but also opportunities for growth. We will continue to offer outdoor seating for students who elect not to eat in the cafeteria each day, weather permitting. Please plan accordingly.

Pick Up Times- One major hurdle to outdoor lunches is the time it takes to get students to the office for early dismissals. When possible, please avoid lunch times for early dismissal:

6th- 11:05-11:35 7th- 11:55-12:25 8th- 12:45-1:15

<u>Schedule Changes-</u> All schedule change requests can be made using the link below:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSd1R_sOKXORZov J03IftZMi9nmPn8pqTtit3s4tHHOJmd3hNw/viewform

Drop Off/Pickup- The following times indicate when students are supervised during the am and pm shifts.

Drop Off/Arrival Time- 7:55-8:15 Pick Up/Dismissal- 2:55-3:10

Transportation- Busses continue to be an issue regarding timeliness, crowding and dependability. Please trust we are doing everything we can to communicate your concerns to transportation. We will continue next week with adjusting our dismissal to minimize waiting anywhere we can. Concerns related to transportation can be sent to:

Ivoyer@aacps.org or transportation@aacps.org

PRIDE Osprey of the Week

Huge shout out to our counseling team, Ms. Westley, Ms. Carty, Ms. Spegel, Ms. White, and Ms. Truffer for their incredible work these last two weeks finalizing enrollments and schedules for all 1,446 students at SPMS!